## Before Ombudsman, Bihar Cricket Association Nawal Kishore Singh (Retd. District Judge) Bihar Cricket Association BCA/Ombudsman/01 of 2023

Sanjay Kumar, Son of Shri Suresh Prasad Singh, Resident of Ward No. 40, Sarvody Nagar, P.S. – Begusarai, District- Begusarai.

.....Petitioner

## Versus

- Bihar Cricket Association through its Secretary, 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Shailraj Complex, Buddha Marg, P.S. Kotwali, Patna-800001.
- 2. The Secretary Bihar Cricket Association having its registered office at 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Shailraj Complex, Buddha Marg, Patna.
- 3. The President, Bihar Cricket Association having its registered office at 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Shailraj Complex, Buddha Marg, Patna.
- 4. The Joint Secretary, Bihar Cricket Association having its registered office at 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Shailraj Complex, Buddha Marg, Patna.

.....Respondents

**06.05.2023** Petitioner Sanjay Kumar or his Advocate, Sri Navjot Yeshu did not appear today nor any information has been given to me on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, Advocate, Sri Prashant Sinha appeared and submitted that he is ready to argue the case. He also pointed out that his reply has already been filed which is on the record.

I waited for appearance of the petitioner or his Advocate for the long time. Since, they are absent and as it appears to me that petitioner or his Advocate is not interested in pursuing his case as such, there is no need to discuss the case of party in detail.

Therefore, the case is dismissed for default of the petitioner.

Informed all concerned.

(Nawal Kishore Singh)

**Ombudsman** 

**Bihar Cricket Association** 

## Copy to :-

- President, Bihar Cricket Association
   Email: president@biharcricketassociation.com
- 2. Bihar Cricket Association, through its Secretary Email: bca@biharcricketassociation.com
- 3. Chief Executive Officer, Bihar Cricket Association Email: ceo@biharcricketassociation.com
- 4. Shri Rakesh Kumar Tiwari, at present President Bihar Cricket Association Email:- president.bca.rkt@gmail.com
- Prashant Sinha, Advocate Sinhaprashant976@gmail.com
- Shri Dilip Singh, Vice-President, BCA Email: bcadilipsingh@gmail.com
- Priya Kumari, Joint-Secretary, BCA Email: priyakumarizns@gmail.com
- 8. Sri Vikash Kumar, asserted to be ICA Representative (Male), BCA Email: vikashkumarranu@gmail.com
- Secretary, BCA
   Email :- secretary.biharca@gmail.com
- 10. Shri Navjot Yeshu, Advocate Email:- navjotlawyer@yahoo.co.in